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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) running in the country, State-wise; and

(b) the expenditure incurred on new IITs opened/sanctioned during the last three years, IIT-wise and year-wise and the present status of these IITs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) The details of the Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) running in the country, State-wise are as under:

Sl No. Name of the Institution   State

1. Indian Institute of Technology, Kanpur Uttar Pradesh

2. Indian Institute of Technology, Bombay Maharashtra

3. Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi Delhi

4. Indian Institute of Technology, Kharagpur West Bengal

5. Indian Institute of Technology, Roorkee Uttarakhand

6. Indian Institute of Technology, Madras Tamil Nadu

7. Indian Institute of Technology, Guwahati Assam

8. Indian Institute of Technology, BHU, Varanasi Uttar Pradesh

9. Indian Institute of Technology, Hyderabad Andhra Pradesh

10. Indian Institute of Technology, Ropar Punjab

11. Indian Institute of Technology, Gandhinagar Gujarat

12. Indian Institute of Technology, Bhubaneshwar Odisha


13. Indian Institute of Technology, Jodhpur Rajasthan

14. Indian Institute of Technology, Patna Bihar

15. Indian Institute of Technology, Indore Madhya Pradesh

16. Indian Institute of Technology, Mandi Himachal Pradesh

(b) The fund released to the new IITs opened/sanctioned during the last three years, IIT-wise and year-wise is as under : -


S.N Name of the Institution Fund released in last 3 years
           (Rs. in crores)

    2009-10 2010-11 2011-12

1. IIT, Gandhinagar 12.50         23.00          35.52

2. IIT, Ropar  20.00          25.34    37.55

3. IIT, Jodhpur  36.00           50.00     66.22

4. IIT, Bhubaneshwar 37.50           45.38          104.83

5. IIT, Hyderabad 45.22           62.13           120.00

6. IIT, Mandi  17.00            05.00       64.00

7. IIT, Patna  52.50            20.00           162.80

8. IIT, Indore  27.78             19.15        47.47

Six of the eight new IITs in Hyderabad, Patna, Rajasthan, Bhubaneswar, Ropar, Gandhinagar started functioning from the academic year 2008-09 with about 120 students each admitted to B.Tech. Courses and the IITs at Indore and Mandi started functioning from the academic year i.e. 2009-10 with about 120 students each in B.Tech. courses. 30 faculty posts every year have been sanctioned for each of the new IITs and upto 99 non-faculty posts have been sanctioned in accordance with the requirement of each new IIT. The Director for each IIT has been appointed and the Boards of Governors have been constituted. All the eight new IITs are at present functioning from temporary premises. Land for their permanent campuses have been handed over by the respective State
Governments.
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